PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pompare Technologies LLC	06/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. Braun Medical Inc.
Street Address:	824 Twelfth Avenue
City:	Bethlehem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13151057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: mcapreri@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Weed Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BBM-263US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Weed

Total Attachments: 1

source=BBM-Assignment-Braun-Executed-InfusionPump#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 131510

PATENT REEL: 026409 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Pompare Technologies LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with a place of business in Chicago, Illinois,

ASSIGNEE: B. Braun Medical Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with a place of business in Bethlehem, Pennsylvania.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in the following United States Patent and patent applications, together with claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect damages for the same.

7,933,780 Method and apparatus for controlling an infusion pump or the like
13/085670 Method and apparatus for controlling an infusion pump or the like
13/151057 Method and apparatus for controlling an infusion pump or the like

and any and all parent patents or patent applications from or through which any of these patents or patent applications claims priority (in whole or in part); any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and patent applications claiming priority (in whole or in part) from or through any of the above patents or patent applications; and any and all reissues or reexaminations resulting from any of the above patents or patent applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this ______ day of June 2011.

By: _______ Scott C. Harris
State of California Member, Pompare Technologies LLC

County of _____ SAN DIEG-O

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ______ date of June 2011 by Scott C. Harris who is personally known to me or proved to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment.

RON J. SEGAL
Commission # 1926501
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Feb 21, 2015

PATENT REEL: 026409 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 06/08/2011